
2024-2025 University of Alaska Anchorage Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-8   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Burraston, Tyler 31-29 963 31.1 146-334 .437 104-257 .405 32-40 .800 24 112 136 4.4 39 0 41 32 2 13 428 13.8
01 Evans, Sean 21-19 577 27.5 97-226 .429 39-108 .361 31-35 .886 9 54 63 3.0 52 0 88 34 4 17 264 12.6
05 Tosi, Bishop 31-31 832 26.8 147-261 .563 7-27 .259 70-100 .700 88 96 184 5.9 58 1 79 41 19 30 371 12.0
23 Herrington, Hasaan 31-25 786 25.4 99-207 .478 19-69 .275 79-100 .790 65 79 144 4.6 67 0 85 40 10 45 296 9.5
30 Barrientos, Dillon 31-18 800 25.8 77-232 .332 30-93 .323 26-44 .591 17 55 72 2.3 53 1 101 31 2 33 210 6.8
03 Ibbetson, Zach 31-9 560 18.1 65-197 .330 35-127 .276 8-11 .727 12 45 57 1.8 30 0 35 28 9 22 173 5.6
31 Stines, Jesse 30-13 535 17.8 51-122 .418 17-61 .279 18-29 .621 25 72 97 3.2 39 0 31 23 23 14 137 4.6
24 Jackson, Malik 7-0 84 12.0 9-29 .310 2-12 .167 6-8 .750 4 14 18 2.6 1 0 15 8 2 4 26 3.7
02 Kroon, Parker 23-1 159 6.9 23-46 .500 12-30 .400 2-4 .500 2 7 9 0.4 8 0 9 12 1 10 60 2.6
32 Lentfer, Sloan 31-1 286 9.2 38-73 .521 0-0 .000 5-17 .294 21 31 52 1.7 31 0 21 30 3 3 81 2.6
20 McFadden, John 23-6 292 12.7 21-54 .389 1-6 .167 15-17 .882 31 50 81 3.5 33 0 28 18 11 16 58 2.5
22 Johnston, Luke 11-0 65 5.9 10-13 .769 1-2 .500 3-8 .375 1 9 10 0.9 4 0 5 2 0 2 24 2.2
13 Devine, Luke 21-3 245 11.7 17-42 .405 2-13 .154 0-2 .000 13 27 40 1.9 26 0 20 16 1 11 36 1.7
11 Scott, Jaylin 4-0 16 4.0 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 1.5
Total 31 6200 200.0 803-1843 .436 269-807 .333 295-415 .711 361 693 1054 34.0 441 2 559 341 87 220 2170 70.00
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 710-1616 .439 211-618 .341 357-463 .771 248 713 961 31.0 448 7 446 436 100 183 1988 64.13

Team Statistics UAA OPP
SCORING 2170 1988
    Points Per Game 70.0 64.1
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 803-1843 710-1616
    Field Goal Pct .436 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 269-807 211-618
    3PT FG Pct .333 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-415 357-463
    FT Pct .711 .771
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 1054 961
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 559 446
    Assists Per Game 18.0 14.4
TURNOVERS 341 436
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.0
STEALS 220 183
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.9
BLOCKS 87 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 11,396 4,896
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-760 11-445
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-154

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Alas. Anchorage 1029 1141 2170
Opponents 937 1051 1988

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/24 WARNER PACIFIC W 80-55 453
10/26/24 WARNER PACIFIC W 88-50 413
11/01/24 vs St. Edward's L 73-80 305
11/02/24 vs Tex. A&M Int'l L 51-65 168
11/03/24 vs Mary L 72-73 188
11/08/24 at Hawaii Pacific L 59-62 0
11/09/24 at Chaminade L 69-91 286
11/23/24 PORTLAND BIBLE W 93-30 250
11/24/24 PORTLAND BIBLE W 101-27 250
11/29/24 NEWBERRY L 55-62 858
11/30/24 NEWBERRY W 74-73 589

* 12/05/24 SAINT MARTIN'S L 74-79 501
* 12/07/24 WESTERN ORE. W 71-49 889

12/19/24 vs CSU Pueblo W 73-52 48
12/20/24 vs JWU (Providence) W 76-27 62

* 01/02/25 at Simon Fraser W 94-87 200
* 01/04/25 at Western Wash. W 71-67 508
* 01/09/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 63-71 557
* 01/11/25 CENTRAL WASH. L 52-64 780
* 01/18/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L 74-76 1,669
* 01/23/25 at Seattle Pacific L 60-64 188
* 01/25/25 at Mont. St. Billings L 64-66 512
* 01/30/25 WESTERN WASH. L 73-76 717
* 02/01/25 SIMON FRASER W 59-58 959
* 02/06/25 at Central Wash. L 66-76 1,052
* 02/08/25 at Northwest Nazarene L 51-72 839
* 02/15/25 at Alas. Fairbanks L 63-70 432
* 02/20/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 60-66 869
* 02/22/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 74-83 1,642
* 02/27/25 at Western Ore. L 68-69 336
* 03/01/25 at Saint Martin's W 69-48 543

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Alaska Anchorage Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Burraston, Tyler 18-17 638 35.4 89-203 .438 60-149 .403 16-20 .800 15 70 85 4.7 23 0 23 24 1 8 254 14.1
01 Evans, Sean 8-8 242 30.3 40-99 .404 20-50 .400 11-13 .846 4 20 24 3.0 21 0 39 17 3 10 111 13.9
05 Tosi, Bishop 18-18 537 29.8 95-170 .559 6-21 .286 37-54 .685 53 60 113 6.3 27 0 53 25 13 17 233 12.9
23 Herrington, Hasaan 18-18 546 30.3 66-145 .455 16-53 .302 54-66 .818 37 53 90 5.0 47 0 52 24 7 30 202 11.2
30 Barrientos, Dillon 18-12 515 28.6 53-156 .340 21-61 .344 15-22 .682 9 35 44 2.4 35 1 67 19 1 23 142 7.9
03 Ibbetson, Zach 18-5 303 16.8 37-114 .325 15-67 .224 3-4 .750 9 23 32 1.8 20 0 17 16 5 10 92 5.1
31 Stines, Jesse 17-8 309 18.2 30-74 .405 11-37 .297 11-16 .688 14 39 53 3.1 26 0 21 15 17 7 82 4.8
32 Lentfer, Sloan 18-0 160 8.9 18-37 .486 0-0 .000 0-5 .000 10 19 29 1.6 18 0 13 12 2 2 36 2.0
22 Johnston, Luke 7-0 33 4.7 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 1 4 5 0.7 2 0 2 2 0 0 12 1.7
13 Devine, Luke 12-2 162 13.5 9-27 .333 0-8 .000 0-1 .000 12 22 34 2.8 17 0 9 10 1 3 18 1.5
20 McFadden, John 10-2 87 8.7 4-15 .267 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 7 14 21 2.1 13 0 10 3 3 2 12 1.2
02 Kroon, Parker 14-0 68 4.9 5-17 .294 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.4 2 0 0 7 1 1 12 0.9
Total 18 3600 200.0 450-1062 .424 152-461 .330 154-211 .730 199 383 582 32.3 251 1 306 191 54 113 1206 67.00
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 443-966 .459 139-374 .372 216-271 .797 155 424 579 32.2 248 5 280 211 57 107 1241 68.94

Team Statistics UAA OPP
SCORING 1206 1241
    Points Per Game 67.0 68.9
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1062 443-966
    Field Goal Pct .424 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-461 139-374
    3PT FG Pct .330 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-211 216-271
    FT Pct .730 .797
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 12.0
REBOUNDS 582 579
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 306 280
    Assists Per Game 17.0 15.6
TURNOVERS 191 211
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 1.3
STEALS 113 107
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.9
BLOCKS 54 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8,583 4,610
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-954 9-512
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Alas. Anchorage 584 622 1206
Opponents 605 636 1241

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 SAINT MARTIN'S L 74-79 501
12/07/24 WESTERN ORE. W 71-49 889
01/02/25 at  Simon Fraser W 94-87 200
01/04/25 at  Western Wash. W 71-67 508
01/09/25 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 63-71 557
01/11/25 CENTRAL WASH. L 52-64 780
01/18/25 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L 74-76 1669
01/23/25 at  Seattle Pacific L 60-64 188
01/25/25 at  Mont. St. Billings L 64-66 512
01/30/25 WESTERN WASH. L 73-76 717
02/01/25 SIMON FRASER W 59-58 959
02/06/25 at  Central Wash. L 66-76 1052
02/08/25 at  Northwest Nazarene L 51-72 839
02/15/25 at  Alas. Fairbanks L 63-70 432
02/20/25 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 60-66 869
02/22/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 74-83 1642
02/27/25 at  Western Ore. L 68-69 336
03/01/25 at  Saint Martin's W 69-48 543


